

## **AGENDA MEMO**

## Business of the Parks and Recreation Board City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	03.21.2023	Agenda Item	
Approved by City Manager	Yes	Presenter(s)	Shaun Massey
Reviewed by City Attorney	No	Department	
Subject	Discussion and action on a request to recognize significant contributions of Pastor Larry Lamb at Chick Anderson Park consistent with a proposed ordinance on City parks naming rights.		
Attachments			
Financial Information	Expenditure Required:		N/A N/A
	Amount Budgeted: Account Number:		IN/A
	Additional Appropriation Required:		
	Additional Account Number:		

## **Executive Summary**

We request to include and add a plaque with Pastor Larry Lamb's name to the Chick Anderson "Gazebo" park. The rationale for this request is because Pastor Lamb constructed and assembled the Gazebo at Chick Anderson park.

Pastor Larry Lamb is a pillar in our community and have supported our community for years. He is the Pastor of the Full Gospel Lighthouse Church in Sweeny. With that being said, I would like to recognize Pastor Lamb with a plaque at the park for his service to his community. With the Parks and Recs Board approval along with City Council, this would be a great way to recognize someone for his works. Documentation is provided.

## **Recommended Action**

Parks Board member, Shaun Massey, recommends the Board consider recommending this item for approval to City Council